The Great Escape

3757 Ponderosa Drive, Evergreen CO 80439

2025-2026 Rate Sheet

Parent's Day Out Classrooms

Age Range Classroom Days Offered Rates
15 months to 2 1/2 yrs Young Toddler Room Monday thru Friday S50 registration fee (per day)
9 children with 2 teachers [9am - 3pm S50 supply fee

Mondays-Fridays $210 per day
per month

21/2yrsto31/2yrs

Older Toddler Room
12 children with 2 teachers

Monday thru Friday
9am - 3pm

S50 registration fee (per day)
S50 supply fee
Mondays-Fridays $210 per day
per month

Children are 2 1/2 to 5 on,
or before, Oct 1 of enrolling
year

Preschool Age PDO
18 children with 2 teachers

Monday or Friday
9am - 3pm

S50 registration fee (per day)
S50 supply fee
Mondays-Fridays $210 per day
per month

Preschool Classrooms

Age Range

Classroom

Days Offered

Rates

Children are 3 on,
or before, Oct 1 of enrolling
year

Preschool 1
16 children with 2 teachers

Wednesday 9am - 3pm
Friday 9am - 3pm

$250 registration fee
$125 supply fee
$420 per month

Children are 31/2 to 4 on,
or before, Oct 1 of enrolling
year

Preschool 2
16 children with 2 teachers

Monday 9am-3pm
Tuesday 9am-3pm
Thursday 9am-3pm

$250 registration fee
$150 supply fee
$625 per month

Children are 4 on,
or before, Oct 1 of enrolling
year

Preschool 3
16 children with 2 teachers

Tuesday 9am-3pm
Wednesday 9am-3pm
Thursday 9am-3pm

$250 registration fee
$150 supply fee
$635 per month

The registration fee is required for registration and is non refundable
Parent's Day Out supply fee of $50 is per day registered for and will be billed in September
Supply fees are once per year billed in September
Before and After School Care $15 per hour
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